Purchase College (6-12-1) -vs- Farmingdale State (10-9)
10/30/2007 at Farmingdale, NY ()

Date: 10/30/2007 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Atter]dan.ce: 75 Purchase College 0 0
Stadium:
Officials: Timekeeper, Drew Mulawka Scorer, Ryan Williams Farmingdale State 5 1 6
Purchase College 0 Farmingdale State 6
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
3 O'Handley, Benjamin 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 1 Gubbins, Patrick 0 0O 0 O 90
GK 4 Frenkel, Alex 0 0 0 O 90 3 Spencer, Bryan 0 0O 0 O 90
5 Jackson, Brandon 0 0O 0 o 90 6 Arthurs, Mathew 1 1 1 0 90
7 Ribeiro, Sebastian 1 0 0 o 90 8 Grisales, Diego 0 0O 0 O 90
10 Wilcox, Colin 0 0O 0 o 90 9 Eltosam, Prince 5 2 2 0 90
11 Sapienza, William 0 0 0 o 90 10 Rodriguez, Bryant 1 0O 0 1 90
20 Charbonneau, Luke 0 0O 0 o 90 12 Mueller, Thomas 0 0O 0 O 90
23 Giugno, Andrew 0 0 0 o 90 14 Jardine, Andrew 0 0O 0 O 90
25 Balun, Robert 0 0O 0 o 90 15 Volante, Frank 2 2 0 O 90
26 Grabowski-Clark, Dan 0 0O 0 o 90 17 Whilby, Andrew 5 3 2 0 90
27 Schepetin, Devin 0 0O 0 o 90 25 Varrichio, James 2 1 1 0 90
Substitutes Substitutes
12 Seltzer, Michael 0 0O 0 o 0 2 Spencer, Terrance 1 0O 0 O 0
13 Simms, Sefu 0 0O 0 O 0 4 Tennie, Matt 0 0O 0 O 0
14 Musial, Nathanial 0 0O 0 o© 0 5 Cipra, Marcos 1 i 0 O 0
Totals 1 0 0 0 990 7 Leite, Paul 0 0 0 O 0
13 Torres, Alex 0 0O 0 O 0
16 Mendolia, Alex 0 0O 0 O 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 18 Sottile, Carmelo > > 0 0 0
4 Frenkel, Alex 90:00 6 6 20 Lane, Roger 1 0 0 o0 0
Totals 6 6 21 Genzmann, Chris O 0 0 0 O
26 Hartman, Ryan 0 0O 0 O 0
Totals 21 12 6 1 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Gubbins, Patrick 90:00 0 0
Totals 0 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Purchase College 1 1 Purchase College 0 0
Farmingdale State 15 6 21 Farmingdale State 2 0 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Purchase College 3 3 6 Purchase College 4 7 11
Farmingdale State 0 0 0 Farmingdale State 8 5 13
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince (FIRST GOAL),
4:19 FSCM Eltosam, Prince Rodriguez, Bryant Assist by Rodriguez, Bryant.
15:46 FSCM Whilby, Andrew GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
42:17 FSCM Varrichio, James GOAL by FSCM Varrichio, James.
43:12 FSCM Whilby, Andrew GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
44:16 FSCM Arthurs, Mathew GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
58:11 FSCM Eltosam, Prince GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince.



Cautions and Ejections: 32:32 (YELLOW), #20 Charbonneau, Luke (PUR-MSQO) 52:21 (YELLOW), #27 Schepetin, Devin (PUR-MSO)
55:37 (RED), #26 Grabowski-Clark, Dan (PUR-MSO) 89:21 (YELLOW), #23 Giugno, Andrew (PUR-MSO)



Time
00:00
00:00
00:00
03:44
04:19

04:58
05:52

10:54
15:46

16:51
19:21
23:41
23:48
29:54

30:08

32:32
32:42

41:50

43:12

43:48
43:55

45:00
45:00

47:39
52:21
55:19
55:37

56:45

58:11

Team
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM

FSCM
PUR-MSO
0

0
PUR-MSO
PUR-MSO
PUR-MSO
PUR-MSO
PUR-MSO
FSCM
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM

Play By Play

Play
Frenkel, Alex at goalie for Purchase College.
Gubbins, Patrick at goalie for Farmingdale State.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Offside against Purchase College.
GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rodriguez, Bryant.
Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 1
*
Shot by FSCM Eltosam, Prince WIDE.
Offside against Farmingdale State.
Foul on Purchase College.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by FSCM Eltosam, Prince WIDE.
GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 2
*
Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by FSCM Rodriguez, Bryant WIDE LEFT.
Foul on Purchase College.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew BLOCKED.
Shot by FSCM Varrichio, James WIDE RIGHT.
Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew BLOCKED.
Foul on Purchase College.
Yellow card on PUR-MSO Charbonneau, Luke.
Shot by FSCM Eltosam, Prince WIDE.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
Corner kick by FSCM Mueller, Thomas.
GOAL by FSCM Varrichio, James.
Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 3
%
GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 4
*
Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
Corner kick by FSCM Mueller, Thomas.
GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 5
*
Foul on Purchase College.
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Foul on Purchase College.
Foul on Purchase College.
Shot by PUR-MSO Ribeiro, Sebastian WIDE.
Foul on Purchase College.
Yellow card on PUR-MSO Schepetin, Devin.
Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
Red card on PUR-MSO Grabowski-Clark, Dan.
Offside against Farmingdale State.
Foul on Farmingdale State.
GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince.
Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 6



FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
FSCM
FSCM
PUR-MSO
PUR-MSO
0

*

Foul on Farmingdale State.

Foul on Purchase College.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

Header Shot by FSCM Sottile, Carmelo, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
Offside against Farmingdale State.

Shot by FSCM Spencer, Terrance WIDE.

Foul on Purchase College.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

Shot by FSCM Lane, Roger WIDE LEFT.

Shot by FSCM Sottile, Carmelo, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
Offside against Farmingdale State.

Foul on Purchase College.

Offside against Farmingdale State.

Foul on Farmingdale State.

Foul on Purchase College.

Yellow card on PUR-MSO Giugno, Andrew.

End of period [90:00].



