Purchase College (6-12-1) -vs- Farmingdale State (10-9) 10/30/2007 at Farmingdale, NY ()

Date: 10/30/2007 Attendance: 75 Stadium:

Officials: Timekeeper, Drew Mulawka Scorer, Ryan Williams

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Purchase College	0	0	0
Farmingdale State	5	1	6

Purchase College 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
	3	O'Handley, Benjamin	0	0	0	0	90
GK	4	Frenkel, Alex	0	0	0	0	90
	5	Jackson, Brandon	0	0	0	0	90
	7	Ribeiro, Sebastian	1	0	0	0	90
	10	Wilcox, Colin	0	0	0	0	90
	11	Sapienza, William	0	0	0	0	90
	20	Charbonneau, Luke	0 0		0	0	90
	23	Giugno, Andrew	0 0		0	0	90
	25	Balun, Robert	0 0		0	0	90
	26	Grabowski-Clark, Dan	0 0		0	0	90
	27	Schepetin, Devin	0 0		0	0	90
Substitutes							
	12	Seltzer, Michael	0	0	0	0	0
	13	Simms, Sefu	0	0	0	0	0
	14	Musial, Nathanial	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	1	0	0	0	990

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
4	Frenkel, Alex	90:00	6	6
	Totals		6	6

Farmingdale State 6

Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN		
	Starters								
GK	1	Gubbins, Patrick	0	0	0	0	90		
	3	Spencer, Bryan	0	0	0	0	90		
	6	Arthurs, Mathew	1	1	1	0	90		
	8	Grisales, Diego	0	0	0	0	90		
	9	Eltosam, Prince	5	2	2	0	90		
	10	Rodriguez, Bryant	1	0	0	1	90		
	12	Mueller, Thomas	0	0	0	0	90		
	14	Jardine, Andrew	0	0	0	0	90		
	15	Volante, Frank	2	2	0	0	90		
	17	Whilby, Andrew	5	3	2	0	90		
	25	Varrichio, James	2	1	1	0	90		
	Substitutes								
	2	Spencer, Terrance	1	0	0	0	0		
	4	Tennie, Matt	0	0	0	0	0		
	5	Cipra, Marcos	1	1	0	0	0		
	7	Leite, Paul	0	0	0	0	0		
	13	Torres, Alex	0	0	0	0	0		
	16	Mendolia, Alex	0	0	0	0	0		
	18	Sottile, Carmelo	2	2	0	0	0		
	20	Lane, Roger	1	0	0	0	0		
	21	Genzmann, Chris	0	0	0	0	0		
	26	Hartman, Ryan	0	0	0	0	0		
		Totals	21	12	6	1	990		

Minutes GA Saves

0

0

90:00

				Totals		0	0
Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Purchase College	0	1	1	Purchase College	0	0	0
Farmingdale State	15	6	21	Farmingdale State	2	0	2
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Purchase College	3	3	6	Purchase College	4	7	11
Farmingdale State	0	0	0	Farmingdale State	8	5	13

Goalkeepers

1 Gubbins, Patrick

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
4:19	FSCM	Eltosam, Prince	Rodriguez, Bryant	GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rodriguez, Bryant.
15:46	FSCM	Whilby, Andrew		GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
42:17	FSCM	Varrichio, James		GOAL by FSCM Varrichio, James.
43:12	FSCM	Whilby, Andrew		GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
44:16	FSCM	Arthurs, Mathew		GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
58:11	FSCM	Eltosam, Prince		GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince.

Cautions and Ejections: 32:32 (YELLOW), #20 Charbonneau, Luke (PUR-MSO) 52:21 (YELLOW), #27 Schepetin, Devin (PUR-MSO) 55:37 (RED), #26 Grabowski-Clark, Dan (PUR-MSO) 89:21 (YELLOW), #23 Giugno, Andrew (PUR-MSO)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
	PUR-MSO	Frenkel, Alex at goalie for Purchase College.
	FSCM	Gubbins, Patrick at goalie for Farmingdale State.
00:00		Foul on Farmingdale State.
	PUR-MSO	Offside against Purchase College.
04:19		GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Rodriguez, Bryant.
04.15	13611	Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 1
	FSCM	*
	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Eltosam, Prince WIDE.
05:52		Offside against Farmingdale State.
	PUR-MSO	Foul on Purchase College.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
10:54		Shot by FSCM Eltosam, Prince WIDE.
15:46		GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
201.0		Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 2
	FSCM	*
16:51		Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
19:21		Shot by FSCM Rodriguez, Bryant WIDE LEFT.
	PUR-MSO	Foul on Purchase College.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
23:41	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew BLOCKED.
23:48	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Varrichio, James WIDE RIGHT.
29:54	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
30:08	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Whilby, Andrew BLOCKED.
	PUR-MSO	Foul on Purchase College.
32:32	PUR-MSO	Yellow card on PUR-MSO Charbonneau, Luke.
32:42	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Eltosam, Prince WIDE.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
41:50		Corner kick by FSCM Mueller, Thomas.
42:17	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Varrichio, James.
		Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 3
	FSCM	*
43:12	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Whilby, Andrew.
	ECCM	Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 4 *
42:40	FSCM	
43:48		Shot by FSCM Volante, Frank, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
43:55 44:16		Corner kick by FSCM Mueller, Thomas. GOAL by FSCM Arthurs, Mathew.
44.10	r3CM	·
	FSCM	Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 5 *
	PUR-MSO	Foul on Purchase College.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	PUR-MSO	Foul on Purchase College.
	PUR-MSO	Foul on Purchase College.
47:39	PUR-MSO	Shot by PUR-MSO Ribeiro, Sebastian WIDE.
	PUR-MSO	Foul on Purchase College.
52:21	PUR-MSO	Yellow card on PUR-MSO Schepetin, Devin.
55:19	FSCM	Shot by FSCM Cipra, Marcos, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.
55:37	PUR-MSO	Red card on PUR-MSO Grabowski-Clark, Dan.
56:45	FSCM	Offside against Farmingdale State.
	FSCM	Foul on Farmingdale State.
58:11	FSCM	GOAL by FSCM Eltosam, Prince.
		Purchase College 0, Farmingdale State 6

-- FSCM *

FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.
PUR-MSO Foul on Purchase College.
FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.

65:56 FSCM Header Shot by FSCM Sottile, Carmelo, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.

66:48 FSCM Offside against Farmingdale State.67:52 FSCM Shot by FSCM Spencer, Terrance WIDE.

PUR-MSO Foul on Purchase College.FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.

74:38 FSCM Shot by FSCM Lane, Roger WIDE LEFT.

77:01 FSCM Shot by FSCM Sottile, Carmelo, SAVE Frenkel, Alex.

-- FSCM Offside against Farmingdale State.

-- PUR-MSO Foul on Purchase College.

86:57 FSCM Offside against Farmingdale State.

FSCM Foul on Farmingdale State.PUR-MSO Foul on Purchase College.

89:21 PUR-MSO Yellow card on PUR-MSO Giugno, Andrew.

90:00 0 End of period [90:00].